-
-
•
•
BB1 SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
ADDENDUM 218-122-523
Issue 1, May 1980

The data dump received at the maintenance
teletypewriters (TTY) may be in a raw form (binary
or hexadecimal numbering system), formatted into
decimal and written text, or a combination of both.
For additional information on data dumps and
formats used, refer to Section 218-799-102.•
2. APPARATUS
All Tests
2.01 Master test control circuit, SD-25800-01.
Test CK
2.02 Trunk test circuit, SD-25918-01.
2.03 322A make-busy plug.
VERIFICATION
All lamps extinguished.
4 Select A_ through K_ digits as required to
direct call to outgoing route requiring AMA
record.
5 Select originating class of call with translator
indication as required for access to selected
route.
6
7
Sa
Page 2
Select line location to select PBX customer
having AIOD lines.
Select class of service and rate treatment as
required for AIOD class having access to
selected route.
.If ETS provided­
Operate PCS key.•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
STEP
9b
10c
ACTION
If 4-wire switching route is selected­
Operate 4W key .
If office is arranged for multilevel preemption­
Select CDP, CD control digits as required for
access to route selected.
11 Select marker under test.
12 Operate REC key.
13d
14
15
Hf ETS provided and CM dump is required­
Operate TCPO key.
Note: See paragraph 1.09.•
Momentarily operate ST key.
Momentarily operate RL key.
16 Restore all keys and switches.
CK. Preemption Feature and Selection Control-•ETS
Not Provided•
No Trunks Available
1 At MTF-
Restore all keys and switches .
2 Momentarily operate RL key.
3 Select OGT class of test.
4 Select A_ through K_ digits as required for